a) to comply with its obligations as set out in Schedule Two

b) to pay on the completion of this Deed the reasonable costs of the Council 

incurred in checking and monitoring of this Deed in the sum of;

i) Checking Fee: £ 66.00 (sixty-six pounds and zero pence) - inclusive of VAT

ii) Monitoring Fee: £ 114.00 (one-hundred and fourteen pounds and zero pence) 
- inclusive of VAT

Total Fee: £ 180.00 (one-hundred and eighty pounds and zero pence)

payable on the completion of this Deed. 

6. MORTGAGEE CONSENT

A mortgagee of any part of the Site shall be bound by the obligations contained in